Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JK Products & Services, Inc.		06/10/2005	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.K. North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	#1 Walter Kratz Drive	
City:	Jonesboro	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1980520	ccs
Registration Number:	2041363	CYBER-DOME
Registration Number:	2468419	GENESIS
Registration Number:	2823795	GENESIS
Registration Number:	1808399	INTELLITAN
Registration Number:	1812862	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	1619723	SUNDASH
Registration Number:	1384144	SUNTANA
Registration Number:	1743009	SUNTANA
Registration Number:	1245166	SUNTANA SUNSYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)929-3073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5087913511

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0288

900026886

)T \$265.0

Email: trademark@bowditch.com Correspondent Name: Robin L. Wilkes Address Line 1: 311 Main Street Address Line 2: Bowditch & Dewey, LLP Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin L. Wilkes Signature: /Robin L. Wilkes/ 06/21/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 1**

source=assign~1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0289

Attorney Docket No.: 304196.0002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, JK Products & Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Arkansas corporation, with a principal address of P.O. Box 2026, 2409 Industrial Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72402, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed below, and

U.S. Registration	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date International Class		
1,980,520	CCS	June 18, 1996	009	
2,041,363	CYBER-DOME	February 25, 1997	011	
2,468,419	GENESIS	July 10, 2001	011	
2,823,795	GENESIS	March 16, 2004	011	
1,808,399	INTELLITAN	November 30, 1993	009	
1,812,862	PLATINUM	December 21, 1993	011	
1,619,723	SUNDASH	October 30, 1990	011	
1,384,144	SUNTANA	February 25, 1986	011	
1,743,009	SUNTANA	December 29, 1992	011	
1,245,166	SUNTANA SUNSYSTEM	July 12, 1983	011	

WHEREAS, J.K. North America, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of #1 Walter Kratz Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, as the parent company of JK Products & Services, Inc., desires to acquire such marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks and the above identified registrations thereof, together with the good will associated with the use of such marks.

EXECUTED as of June 10, 2005

Date

JK Products & Services

By: C.F. C.J.
Name: CRAHAM F. GOY
Title: VP Co. Sance

THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

On this 10th day of 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Laham Den, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, and or affirmation of
a credible witness, 🔀 personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document(s), and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, as
Alma J. McDonald. Notary Public 2
Craighead County, State of Arkansas Ascal) My Commission Expires 5/7/2013
// (aniangumanumanumanum)
Alma Millenel
My commission expires: Notary Public My commission expires: Nay 1, 2013